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The meeting is open to any interested member of the public. Agendas are prepared for
the meetings; agendas may be requested from the General Manager Peyton Brookshire,
peyton@heightswaterdistrict.com and are available at
https://heightswaterdistrict.com/agendas-and-minutes. Agenda packets, due to their
size, will not be printed off for the meetings or at the publics request. The public can
access and view the agenda packet on line and can download them or print them at their
own expense.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: President Doug Kary called the meeting to order at
6:00 PM

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

Board Members present: Laura Drager, Doug Kary, Frank Ewalt, Tom
Zurbuchen

Staff Members present: Peyton Brookshire, Josh Simpson, and
Jenn Burnside
Also present: Pam Ellis, and Evelyn Pyburn (YCN)

PRESIDENT'S REMARKS: Read by Doug Kary

During the course of the meeting, the Public may be heard before a vote is cast by the
Board. The President will acknowledge the Public once the motion has been made and
discussed by the Board for their input. The President will recognize speakers who raise
their hands. Once recognized, the speaker should move to the side of the board table so
comments can be heard, identify themselves by name, and limit their comments to two
minutes. Each speaker will have one opportunity to speak on any agenda item. Once
the public comment period is over the public may not provide further comment or ask
additional questions during the remainder of the agenda item discussion, unless
specifically requested by the chair or presiding officer of the meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENT on Non-Public Hearing Agenda Items: Read by Doug Kary

A. Any member of the public may be heard on any subject that is not on the agenda;
B. The board will not take action on these items at this time but may choose to
add the item to the agenda for the next scheduled board meeting.



August 16th; 2023 6:00 PM

PUBLIC COMMENT:
Tom moves to do Andrew’s report first.

Laura moves to approve the agenda as changed. Frank seconds. All approved

CONSENT AGENDA:

Frank motions to approve July’s minutes and Laura seconds. All Approved
Tom has questions about prepaid bills.

Tom makes a motion to approve 3, 4, 5, 6 Frank seconds. All Approved.
Andrew presented his report with the many options of possible rate changes.

At the end of Andrew’s report, Doug asks Andrew where he thinks the District should
be.

Andrew said that he thinks the best option would be Peyton or Franks’s alternative rate
options.

Laura said she appreciated Andrew’s comments, that rather than do nothing we at least
eliminate the no minimum so that everyone is paying for the water that they get.

More discussion was had regarding several other options.

Doug makes a motion to reject his own rate alternative. Laura seconds. All Approved
Pam says the monthly meter fee is increasing the city only charges yearly not monthly.
Laura said that it was for a fire line, not a water line.

More discussion was had on the rate options.

Tom asked about the employee insurance payment. He says that it is $4000 more than
it was in May.

Jenn explains that since May we have gotten two new employees both with families and
one of the employees who left we were only covering the employee no family or children.

Tom also asks about a Master card bill of $9523 which paid half a dozen bills. He said
we are supposed to approve the bills. Instead of the Master card bill, we should be
seeing the bills.

Laura asked if Suzie provided him a copy. He said yes, she did.



Pam said if you just get the master card printed out then you have evidence of
everywhere the card was used.

Laura said that she thinks seeing the monthly statement is more than adequate.
Tom makes a motion to approve item 2 (prepaid bills) Frank seconds. All Approved

Laura makes a motion to accept the resolution to adopt House Bill 35. Tom Seconds. All
Approved.

Laura says in the legislation in 7-13-2262 vacancy on the board of director
appointments. Any vacancy in the board of directors whether the vacant office is elected
or appointed must be filled by a majority vote of the remaining directors.

Directors pay resolution 006-06.

Each Board member shall be entitled to $100 per month. Any expenses incurred by the
board members must be submitted for reimbursement for those expenses to the board
for approval.

Tom moves to adopt the director’s pay resolution. Frank seconds. Frank, Tom, and
Doug approve. Laura against.

NEW BUSINESS:
Agenda item 4 (Board policies changes and review) will be moved to the next meeting.
Water pressure in the Lake Hills area was discussed.

There are currently low-flow issues at Gleneagles and Wicks. This will be fixed when we
finish the Northwest Transmission main. However, we are still running into a snag with
the Dover Ranch people.

TREASURES REPORT:

Gross Income account $1. Sweep account $383,954.39. Payroll account. $161,967.14
First Interstate Savings account $253,539.73. Yellowstone Bank Savings account
$219,584.53. Stifel investments $6,388,341.67. Total cash position $7,407,388.46.

MANAGERS REPORT:

Teleconference with representatives of Dover Ranch on 7/31/2023 regarding the
easement and potential price. Received tentative go-ahead to have the right of entry and
letter of intent for the easement from the Dover Ranch representatives. The included
maps show the extent of what is Dover Ranch-owned property all of which is in the
District’s service area boundary. They also show the pressure issues with the current



growth and with the NW Transmission main being completed. The project has always
been planned to serve as a main loop for the western portion of the District. It is also the
main branch to serve any new development within our service boundary. There is not
an alternative route that is cost-effective or that can provide future service and alleviate
current pressure issues with the continued growth.

Went through the legal bills to fix errors in billing. The error was in a
miscommunication on the billing rate for general legal matters. Going forward the rate
will be the quoted rate and the correction of $174.00 will be credited on any future bill.

Got in touch with the State Procurement Bureau’s Strategic Sourcing Unit to inquire
about our ability to be involved in the future. They will include us in their mid-August
meeting to get up to speed on the process.

Meeting with the City of Billings on 08/12/2023. There was no July meeting due to
scheduling conflicts. Discussed multiple topics. Appears they will be looking around the
new year to begin refactoring the rate for FY 25 and will let us know so we can
collaborate on the process. Still no word from the A.G. opinion on the right of way issue.
Dover area will be available to petition for annexation to the City should the map get
approved. It will be up to the landowners to follow through with that if they should
choose to do so.

Contacted the City of Billings Utility Business manager about the possibility of having
our meter at Walters Pump Station read either at the beginning or the end of the month
instead of a mid-month reading. They have agreed to read us at the end of the month
going forward and since their reading cycle was already completed for last month we
will be read on the 315t of August. This will include an additional ten or so days on our
bill this first read cycle.

Stevens Fire Protection Services was here to recertify all our fire extinguishers in
buildings, vehicles, etc. for the year.

Discovered a leak on one of the chlorination lines going into the Oxbow tank. Contacted
Western Municipal as it is under warranty to repair it.

The fire event on 08/15/23 could have done some major damage to our pump station at
the Lanier Reservoir. It just happened that one of our employees was heading home out
there and saw the smoke. He immediately, despite FD personnel refusing to believe the
access road to get there was where he was telling them, went up to the station and began
efforts to repel the fire from the station. He was soon joined by the on-call operator and
they worked using diffusers on the hydrant by the pump station and others to keep the
fire away from the building. We especially thank the Shepard Fire Department who put
in most of the effort working on the fire and a big thank you to Quin Fuhrman and
Austin Mistretta from the District for their efforts to save our resources. A lot of
confusion by the Fire Department but in checking with them afterward they seem to
have it figured out now.



Meeting adjourned @ 8:32 pm

Board Secretary, Jennifer Burnside

Board President, Doug Kary
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County Water District of Billings Heights 1540 Popelka Dr., Board room

The meeting is open to any interested member of the public. Agendas are prepared for
the meetings; agendas may be requested from the General Manager Peyton Brookshire,
peyton@heightswaterdistrict.com, and are available at
https://heightswaterdistrict.com/agendas-and-minutes. Agenda packets, due to their
size, will not be printed off for the meetings or at the public’s request. The public can
access and view the agenda packet online and can download them or print them at their
own expense.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: President Doug Kary called the meeting to order at
08:30 AM

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

Board Members present: Laura Drager, Doug Kary, Frank Ewalt, Tom
Zurbuchen

Staff Members present: Josh Simpson, and Jenn Burnside

Also present:

PRESIDENT'S REMARKS: Read by Doug Kary

During the course of the meeting the Public may be heard before a vote is cast by the
Board. The President will acknowledge the Public once the motion has been made and
discussed by the Board for their input. The President will recognize speakers who raise
their hands. Once recognized, the speaker should move to the side of the board table so
comments can be heard, identify themselves by name, and limit their comments to two
minutes. Each speaker will have one opportunity to speak on any agenda item. Once
the public comment period is over the public may not provide further comment or ask
additional questions during the remainder of the agenda item discussion, unless
specifically requested by the chair or presiding officer of the meeting.

PUBLIC COMMENT on Non-Public Hearing Agenda Items: Read by Doug Kary

A. Any member of the public may be heard on any subject that is not on the agenda;
B. The board will not take action on these items at this time but may choose to
add the item to the agenda for the next scheduled board meeting.



August 23 4 2023 08:30 AM
This work session is to discuss all the rate alternatives brought to the board.
Doug would like everyone to keep in mind what the rate increase is for.

The district needs at least 5.7 million for growth so we will need a rate alternative that meets the
needs of the district.

Frank thinks that Raftelis is putting too much on the residential customers and not enough on
the commercial customers.

The board then came up with an alternative that was a combination of each of the alternatives
brought to the board.

This is what they came up with:

Tiered rate structure for residential use as follows:

0-4000 $3.25
4,000-20,000 $4.85
20,000-40,000 $7.10
40,000 + $9.50

Monthly Base Meter Charge by meter size:

34 and 5/8 base rate $20.50
11in base rate $28.10

1 2 in base rate $51.20

2 in base rate $78.50

3&4 in base rate $152.00

6 in base rate $464.90

8 in base rate $740.00

Flat Rate:

Non-residential $5.30/1,000 gal
Irrigation $7.50/1,000 gal
Resale $6.50/ 1,000 gal

These rates will be emailed to Raftelis for them to run the numbers, and bring a report back to
the board.



Meeting adjourned @ 10:39 AM

Recording Secretary, Jennifer
Burnside

Board President, Ming Cabrera



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 01 PAGE: 1
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS: 47

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS

GROSS INCOME ACCT 30
1540 POPELKA DR 35
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468 12

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
BALANCE LAST STATEMENT ..ttt ittt ettt et eeeeeeen 07/31/23 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0901500 206.59 08/01/23 207.59
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 289.28 08/01/23 496.87
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 311.68 08/01/23 808.55
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 732.52 08/01/23 1,541.07
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
KXXXXXX4167 1,540.07 08/01/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 4,432.85 08/02/23 4,433.85
DEPOSIT 6,281.41 08/02/23 10,715.26
DEPOSIT 7,348.44 08/02/23 18,063.70
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0801200 147.04 08/02/23 18,210.74
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 682.07 08/02/23 18,892.81
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,631.64 08/02/23 20,524.45
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,749.32 08/02/23 22,273.77
SPECTRUM SPECTRUM 1595003 178.99 08/02/23 22,094.78
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 22,093.78 08/02/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,324.07 08/03/23 3,325.07
DEPOSIT 4,406.28 08/03/23 7,731.35
DEPOSIT 5,800.51 08/03/23 13,531.86
DEPOSIT 8,522.33 08/03/23 22,054.19
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 11054-00 658.31 08/03/23 22,712.50
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 2,392.46 08/03/23 25,104.96
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 4,190.93 08/03/23 29,295.89
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 5,336.74 08/03/23 34,632.63
CHECK (9) 2,108.61 08/03/23 32,524.02

TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 32,523.02 08/03/23 1.00



DEPOSIT 5,617.52 08/04/23 5,618.52

DEPOSIT 6,066.32 08/04/23 11,0684.84

DEPOSIT 6,799.26 08/04/23 18,484.10
* x x CONTTINUETD * x %



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 O1 PAGE: 2
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS: 47

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2305800 1,012.34 08/04/23 19,496.44
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 2,182.05 08/04/23 21,678.49
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,755.83 08/04/23 25,434.32
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 6,495.09 08/04/23 31,929.41
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 31,928.41 08/04/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 5,265.88 08/07/23 5,266.88
DEPOSIT 6,880.69 08/07/23 12,147.57
DEPOSIT 17,432.96 08/07/23 29,580.53
DEPOSIT 18,465.73 08/07/23 48,046.26
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2604400 1,304.35 08/07/23 49,350.61
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,632.37 08/07/23 50, 982.98
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,989.89 08/07/23 53,972.87
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,594.84 08/07/23 57,567.71
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 4,677.52 08/07/23 62,245.23
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 14,631.70 08/07/23 76,876.93
WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100009036252
1,263.06 08/07/23 75,613.87
CHECK (S) 94,146.00 08/07/23 18,532.13-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
):0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0. L NNV 18,533.13 08/07/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 5,394.54 08/08/23 5,395.54
DEPOSIT 5,767.21 08/08/23 11,162.75
DEPOSIT 27,241.56 08/08/23 38,404.31
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16654-00 895.87 08/08/23 39,300.18
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 2,121.72 08/08/23 41,421.90
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,177.04 08/08/23 43,598.94
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 5,299.32 08/08/23 48,898.26
CHECK (S) 9,650.93 08/08/23 39,247.33
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 39,246.33 08/08/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 6,340.88 08/09/23 6,341.88
DEPOSIT 23,090.74 08/09/23 29,432.62
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1505700 1,496.28 08/09/23 30,928.90
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,956.82 08/09/23 33,885.72
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 3,872.90 08/09/23 37,758.62

CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 6,474.94 08/09/23 44,233.56



TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 44,232 .56 08/09/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 5,163.58 08/10/23 5,164.58
*x *x * CONTTINUETD * *x %
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PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS: 47

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
DEPOSIT 14,587.98 08/10/23 19,752.56
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16780-00 569.76 08/10/23 20,322.32
County Water Dis Budget Bil XXXXX1683 1,140.38 08/10/23 21,462.70
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,536.42 08/10/23 22,999.12
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,530.41 08/10/23 26,529.53
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 7,144.16 08/10/23 33,673.69
HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D 53,450.19 08/10/23 87,123.88
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 87,122.88 08/10/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 4,334.92 08/11/23 4,335.92
DEPOSIT 5,447.17 08/11/23 9,783.09
DEPOSIT 28,465.99 08/11/23 38,249.08
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 502.12 08/11/23 38,751.20
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16654-00 789.97 08/11/23 39,541.17
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,804.37 08/11/23 41,345.54
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 4,104.35 08/11/23 45,449.89
ACH RTRN R02 ESTATE OF TRUDY LINE 24273-02
22.04 08/11/23 45,427.85
Tri County Telep Phone Bill XXXXX804-3
156.05 08/11/23 45,271.80
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 1563885 344.16 08/11/23 44,927.64
Morrison Maierle WEB PAY XXXXXX0539
570.00 08/11/23 44,357.64
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 1,115.00 08/11/23 43,242 .64
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 4,068.01 08/11/23 39,174.03
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 4,230.00 08/11/23 34,944.03
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 5,945.50 08/11/23 28,998.53
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 28,997.53 08/11/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 35,250.27 08/14/23 35,251.27
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 18017-00 559.16 08/14/23 35,810.43
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 858.65 08/14/23 36,669.08
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,350.23 08/14/23 38,019.31
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,078.19 08/14/23 40,097.50
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 4,112.95 08/14/23 44,210.45
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 9,869.76 08/14/23 54,080.21

Service Charges July 2023 712.94 08/14/23 53,367.27



NORTHWESTERN NWE BILIL 1249548 31.91 08/14/23 53,335.36
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 0286453 868.18 08/14/23 52,467.18
* x * CONTTINUETD * *x %
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PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 47
TELEPHONE:855-342-3400
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT
ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349
DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 0246071 970.35 08/14/23 51,496.83
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXKXKXKXX4167 51,495.83 08/14/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 18,895.18 08/15/23 18,896.18
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16242-00 68.24 08/15/23 18,964.42
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,013.94 08/15/23 19,978.36
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,550.73 08/15/23 21,529.09
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 2,220.57 08/15/23 23,749.66
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXKXXXXX4167 23,748.66 08/15/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,817.29 08/16/23 3,818.29
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 442 .00 08/16/23 4,260.29
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1643200 763.38 08/16/23 5,023.67
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,625.37 08/16/23 6,649.04
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,817.06 08/16/23 8,466.10
Outgoing Wire 375555 CITY OF BILLINGS- PUD
302,908.20 08/16/23 294,442 .16-
FDMS FDMS PYMT 052-1480741-000 29.93 08/16/23 294,472 .09-
VERIZON WIRELESS PAYMENTS 057191517400001
211.51 08/16/23 294,683.60-
Morrison Maierle WEB PAY XXXXXX0539
625.00 08/16/23 295,308.60-
County Water Dis July 19 Me XXXXX1683
650.00 08/16/23 295,958.60-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
):0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0.9:0:0:0.0:0:0:0.0.0.0.0. LNV 295,959.60 08/16/23 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2300300 58.95 08/17/23 59.95
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 120.66 08/17/23 180.61
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,208.97 08/17/23 1,389.58
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,961.59 08/17/23 4,351.17
Money Transfer 96,143.83 08/17/23 100,495.00
Money Transfer 100,000.00 08/17/23 495.00
ENERGYLABORATORI PURCHASE SUZIE 495.00 08/17/23 .00
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
):0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0.9:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0.0.0.0. L NNV 1.00 08/17/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 4,877.77 08/18/23 4,878.77
DEPOSIT 11,851.71 08/18/23 16,730.48



METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 24018-00 39.56 08/18/23 16,770.04

TPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 357.38 08/18/23 17,127.42

CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 447.89 08/18/23 17,575.31
* * x CONTTINTUETD * * x
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PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS: 47

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,459.00 08/18/23 19,034.31
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXKXKXX4167 19,033.31 08/18/23 1.00
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 200.55 08/21/23 201.55
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 18113-00 659.93 08/21/23 861.48
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,003.96 08/21/23 1,865.44
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,068.65 08/21/23 2,934.09
County Water Dis Payments XXXXX1683 1,246.89 08/21/23 4,180.98
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,820.56 08/21/23 6,001.54
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,158.82 08/21/23 8,160.36
HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D 21,130.54 08/21/23 29,290.90
CHECK (S) 1,285.00 08/21/23 28,005.90
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXKXKXX4167 28,004.90 08/21/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 21,390.76 08/22/23 21,391.76
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 557.57 08/22/23 21,949.33
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,072.98 08/22/23 23,022.31
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,677.21 08/22/23 24,699.52
ACH RTRN RO1 OWENS, KAMIE 19013-00
56.15 08/22/23 24,643.37
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXKXKXXKXXAL1677 24,642 .37 08/22/23 1.00
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 198.62 08/23/23 199.62
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 742 .56 08/23/23 942.18
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,834.01 08/23/23 2,776.19
CHECK (S) 2,597.30 08/23/23 178.89
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXKXXX4167 177.89 08/23/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 22,962.22 08/24/23 22,963.22
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 269.23 08/24/23 23,232.45
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 486.23 08/24/23 23,718.68
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,013.51 08/24/23 25,732.19
MASTERCARD PAYMENT 5527406XXXXX3586
276.04 08/24/23 25,455.55
MASTERCARD PAYMENT 5527406XXXXX7728
447.62 08/24/23 25,007.93

MASTERCARD PAYMENT 552746XXXXX1624



1,254.04 08/24/23 23,753.89
MASTERCARD PAYMENT 552747XXXXX3789
2,125.28 08/24/23 21,628.061
* * *x CONTTINTUETD * * x



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 01 PAGE: 6
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 47
TELEPHONE:855-342-3400
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT
ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349
DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
CHECK (S) 128.98 08/24/23 21,499.63
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 21,498.63 08/24/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,502.03 08/25/23 3,503.03
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 135.57 08/25/23 3,638.60
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 191.23 08/25/23 3,829.83
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0502800 226.99 08/25/23 4,056.82
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,755.57 08/25/23 5,812.39
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 5,811.39 08/25/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,287.48 08/28/23 2,288.48
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 142.24 08/28/23 2,430.72
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 479.81 08/28/23 2,910.53
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,899.42 08/28/23 4,809.95
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,121.12 08/28/23 6,931.07
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 4,332.41 08/28/23 11,263.48
MDU PAYMENTS XXXXXX1000 73.63 08/28/23 11,189.85
CHECK (S) 239.00 08/28/23 10,950.85
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXA4167 10,949.85 08/28/23 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,038.73 08/29/23 2,039.73
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 102.04 08/29/23 2,141.77
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0602400 253.91 08/29/23 2,395.68
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 712.14 08/29/23 3,107.82
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,374.52 08/29/23 4,482 .34
Morrison Maierle WEB PAY XXXXXX0539
570.00 08/29/23 3,912.34
MONTANASTATEFUND PREMIUM XXXXX9518
810.29 08/29/23 3,102.05
CHECK (S) 634.28 08/29/23 2,467.77
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 2,466.77 08/29/23 1.00
County Water Dis Reconnect XXXXX1683 60.00 08/30/23 61.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 33079-00 105.99 08/30/23 166.99
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 788.45 08/30/23 955.44
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,092.95 08/30/23 3,048.39

PAYNEWEST INSURA PAYMENTS 14005082



100.00 08/30/23 2,948.39

ENERGYLABORATORI PURCHASE COUNTY WATER DI
333.00 08/30/23 2,615.39

* * *x CONTINTUETD * * x



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK
PO BOX 31438
BILLINGS, MT

59107-1438

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF

BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

DESCRIPTION

DEBITS

TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167

DEPOSIT
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT
County Water Dis Redeposit XXXXX1683

2,614.39

CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397

MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883

TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167
BALANCE THIS STATEMENT

14,448.67

TOTAL DAYS IN STATEMENT PERIOD 08/01/23 THROUGH 08/31/23:

TOTAL CREDITS
TOTAL DEBITS

(139)
(63)

1,034,810.48
1,034,810.48

08/03
08/07
08/03
08/03

10835*
10900*
10906*
10911

122.
94,146.
32.
1,952.

72
00
95
94

08/08
08/08
08/21
08/23

10912
10913
10914
10915

(*) INDICATES A GAP IN CHECK NUMBER SEQUENCE

- - - ITEMIZATION OF OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES - - -

R IR IR R b 2 I b b b b b b b Ib IR Ih S dh 2 I 2 2 b b b b b b b b IR S A S S 2 2 2 b b b b b b b IR Ib IR S S 2 e 2 S b b b b b b Ib  2h db 3b 1 4

030 00011 01 PAGE: 7
ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 08/31/2023
DOCUMENTS : 47

CREDITS  DATE BALANCE
08/30/23 1.00

10,022.13 08/31/23 10,023.13
46.05 08/31/23 10,069.18

56.15 08/31/23 10,125.33

422.09 08/31/23 10,547.42
3,902.25 08/31/23 14,449.67
08/31/23 1.00

08/31/23 1.00

31

MINIMUM BALANCE 1.00
AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE 1.00
AVERAGE BALANCE 1.00
...... AMOUNT DATE...CHECK #......AMOUNT
2,042.43 08/24 10916 128.98
7,608.50 08/23 10917 732.50
1,285.00 08/28 10918 239.00
1,864.80 08/29 10919 634.28
TOTAL FOR | TOTAL *

THIS PERIOD |

YEAR TO DATE



* TOTAL RETURNED ITEM FEES: $.00 $.00 *

R IR R S A e 2 b b b b b b b b b b S dh S S b b b b b b b b IR b I S S b b b b b b b b b b b Sh S S 2 i S b b b b b b b b dh S S 4

Balancing Your Checking Account
This form will assist you in balancing your checking account. Please complete all the information
for the Statement Balance and Register Balance forms, and click the Calculate Balance buttons
near the bottom of the page. When the Adjusted Statement and Adjusted Check Register Balances at the
bottom of the page equals each other, you have balanced your checking account. If they do not equal

each other, make sure all the information entered is correct and complete, and calculate and
compare balances again.



09/01/23 BILLINGS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT Page: 1 of 4
11:15:31 Check Register for Gross Receipts Report ID: AP300
For the Accounting Period: 8/23
Claim Checks
Period Claim
Check # Type Vendor #/Name Check Amount Date Issued Redeemed Claim # Amount
-99637 E 409 VERIZON 211.51 08/15/23 8/23
CL 699 211.51
-99636 E 418 WEX 1263.06 08/03/23 8/23
CL 700 1263.06
-99635 E 371 TCT 156.05 08/10/23 8/23
CL 701 156.05
-99634 E 262 MONTANA DAKOTA UTILITIES 73.63 08/24/23 8/23
CL 703 73.63
-99633 E 77 CITY OF BILLINGS, PUBLIC WORKS DEPT 96.46 08/18/23 8/23
CL 705 96.46
-99632 E 361 STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND 810.29 08/26/23 8/23
CL 706 810.29
-99631 E 298 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 868.18 08/14/23 8/23
CL 707 868.18
-99630 E 298 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 344.16 08/11/23 8/23
CL 708 344.16
-99629 E 298 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 31.91 08/14/23 8/23
CL 710 31.91
-99628 E 298 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 970.35 08/14/23 8/23
CL 709 970.35
-99627 E 51 BILLINGS/CITY OF (WATER-WASTE 302908.26 08/17/23 8/23
CL 704 302908.26
-99626 E 279 MORRISON MAIERLE, INC. 570.00 08/10/23 8/23
CL 702 570.00
-99625 E 201 INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC. 5945.50 08/10/23 8/23
CL 711 5945.50
-99624 E 201 INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC. 4230.00 08/10/23 8/23
CL 713 4230.00
-99623 E 201 INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC. 4068.61 08/10/23 8/23
CL 714 4068.61
-99622 E 201 INTERSTATE ENGINEERING, INC. 1115.00 08/10/23 8/23
CL 715 1115.00
-99621 E 127 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 495.00 08/16/23 8/23
CL 716 495.00
-99620 E 279 MORRISON MAIERLE, INC. 625.00 08/16/23 8/23
CL 717 625.00
-99619 E 258 MING CABRERA 100.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 721 100.00
-99618 E 442 JENNIFER BURNSIDE 150.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 722 150.00
-99617 E 468 THOMAS ZURBUCHEN 100.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 723 100.00
-99616 E 227 LAURA DRAGER 100.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 724 100.00
-99615 E 482 DOUG KARY 100.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 725 100.00
-99614 E 481 FRANK EWALT 100.00 08/17/23 8/23
CL 726 100.00



09/01/23
11:15:31

BILLINGS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT
Check Register for Gross Receipts
For the Accounting Period: 8/23

Page: 2 of 4
Report ID: AP300

Claim Checks

Period Claim
Check # Type Vendor #/Name Check Amount Date Issued Redeemed Claim # Amount
-99613 E 249 MASTERCARD - QUIN 1254.04 08/23/23 8/23
CL 727 1254.04
-99612 E 243 MASTERCARD - CLAY 447.62 08/23/23 8/23
CL 728 447.62
-99611 E 248 MASTERCARD - PEYTON 276.64 08/23/23 8/23
CL 729 276.64
-99610 E 247 MASTERCARD - OFFICE 2125.28 08/23/23 8/23
CL 730 2125.28
-99609 E 127 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 333.00 08/29/23 8/23
CL 731 333.00
-99608 E 279 MORRISON MAIERLE, INC. 570.00 08/29/23 8/23
CL 732 570.00
-99607 E 71 CHARTER 149.98 08/28/23 8/23
CL 733 149.98
-99606 E 317 PAYNEWEST INSURANCE 0.00 o08/30/23 o
CL 737
-99605 E 317 PAYNEWEST INSURANCE 100.00 08/31/23 8/23
CL 737 100.00
10914 S 9 AEI ELECTRIC 1285.00 08/09/23 o
CL 695 1285.00
10915 S 27 BADGER METER, INC. 1864.80 08/09/23 o
CL 694 1864.80
10916 S 305 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC. 128.98 08/09/23 o
CL 696 128.98
10917 S 366 SUSAN SWIMLEY 732.50 08/09/23 o
CL 698 732.50
10918 S 447 Stevens Fire Protection 239.00 08/15/23 o
CL 718 239.00
10919 S 404 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER 634.28 08/15/23 e
CL 697 634.28
10920 M 999999 DAVID EARL 187.64 08/17/23 o
CL 720 187.64
10921 S 24 ASCENSUS TRUST CO 0.00 08/29/23 e
CL 736
10922 S 287 MT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 0.00 08/29/23 e
CL 738
10923 S 416 WESTERN OFFICE EQUIPMENT, INC. 0.00 08/29/23 e
CL 735
10924 S 24 ASCENSUS TRUST CO 848.75 08/29/23 e
CL 736 848.75
10925 S 287 MT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 280.00 08/29/23 e
CL 738 280.00
10926 S 416 WESTERN OFFICE EQUIPMENT, INC. 1084.00 08/29/23 e
CL 735 1084.00
10927 S 399 UNITED STATES POST OFFIC 2004.07 08/30/23 e
CL 739 2004.07
Total for Claim Checks 339978.55
Count for Claim Checks 47

* denotes missing check number (s)

# of Checks: 47

Total: 339978.55



09/01/23
11:15:32

BILLINGS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT
Fund Summary for Claim Check Register
For the Accounting Period: 8/23

Page:
Report ID:

4 of 4
AP110

Fund/Account

Amount

5210 Water
101012

$339,978.55

Total: $339,978.55



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK

PO BOX 31438

BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF

030 00011 01 PAGE: 1
ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX7508 08/31/2023

BILLINGS HEIGHTS 30
1540 POPELKA DR
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468
To contact your local branch call 406-255-5800
BUSINESS INDEXED MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX7508
DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
BALANCE LAST STATEMENT & ittt ittt et ettt ettt 07/31/23 254,105.85
INTEREST 593.49 08/31/23 254,699.34
BALANCE THIS STATEMENT &t vttt it ettt ot ettt e eteeeeeenns 08/31/23 254,699.34
TOTAL DAYS IN STATEMENT PERIOD 08/01/23 THROUGH 08/31/23: 31
TOTAL CREDITS (1) 593.49
TOTAL DEBITS (0) .00
————————— INTEREST - -- - - - - - - -
AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE: 254,105.85 INTEREST EARNED: 593.49
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE: 254,105.85 DAYS IN PERIOD 08/01/23-08/31/23: 31
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD: 593.49 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED: 2.78%
INTEREST PAID 2023: 3,156.29
INTEREST RATE: 2.75%



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 01 PAGE: 1
401 N 31ST ST ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX4167 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59101 DOCUMENTS: 0
TELEPHONE:855-342-3400
COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
HEIGHTS BILLINGS 30
1540 POPELKA DR 0
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468 0
To contact your local branch call 406-255-5000
MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX4167
DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
BALANCE LAST STATEMENT ...ttt ittt ittt ennneneenas 07/31/23 383,954.39
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX XX XK KKK KX KX KK KKXKKXKXKK2349 1,540.07 08/01/23 385,494.46
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX XK XX KKK KX KXKXKXKKXKKXKXKK2349 22,093.78 08/02/23 407,588.24
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX XK XX XXX KXXKKXKXKXKKXKKXKKK2349 32,523.02 08/03/23 440,111.26
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX KK XX XXX KX KXKXKXKKXKXKKXKKK2349 31,928.41 08/04/23 472,039.67
TRANSFER TO ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXX2349 18,533.13 08/07/23 453,506.54
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX KK XXKXXKXKXKKXKKXKXKKKKKKK2349 39,246.33 08/08/23 492,752.87
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):9:9:0:9:0.0:0.0:0.0:0.0:9.0:0.0.0.0.:0:0.:0. ¥V 1°] 44,232.56 08/09/23 536,985.43
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
XXKXKKXKKKXKKKKKKKKKKKKKK2349 87,122.88 08/10/23 624,108.31
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):9:9.:9:9:0:0:9.9:9.9:9:0:0.0:9:9.0:0:0:0.0.¢2C T/ ) 28,997.53 08/11/23 653,105.84
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX KK KX KKK KX KXKXKXKKXKKXKXKK2349 51,495.83 08/14/23 704,601.67
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
KX XK KX KKK KXKXKXKKXKXKXKKXKKXKXKK2349 23,748.66 08/15/23 728,350.33
TRANSFER TO ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXX2349 295,959.60 08/16/23 432,390.73
TRANSFER TO ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXX2349 1.00 08/17/23 432,389.73
Money Transfer 96,143.83 08/17/23 336,245.90



TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0.0. 3 /) 19,033.31 08/18/23 355,279.21
* * * CONTINUETD *x * *



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 O1 PAGE: 2
401 N 31ST ST ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX41e67 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59101 DOCUMENTS: 0

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
HEIGHTS BILLINGS

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE

TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT

):0:9:9:0:0:0:9:0:9:9:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0: 22V ¥¢) 28,004.90 08/21/23 383,284.11
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:9:0:0:0:0:0:0: 22 ¥/ 1¢) 24,642 .37 08/22/23 407,926.48
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0.0.0.0:0:0:0:0.0.0.0.0:0:0:0.:0.0.0:0:0: 4T 1° 177.89 08/23/23 408,104.37
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0.:0.0.0.0:0:0:0.0.0.0.0:0:0.0.:0.0.0:0.0.¢AT1* 21,498.63 08/24/23 429,603.00
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0.0.0.0.0:0:0:0.0.0.0.0:0:0.0.0.0.0:0.0-¢AT1* 5,811.39 08/25/23 435,414.39
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0: V27 1°) 10,949.85 08/28/23 446,364.24
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:¥2 73] 2,466.77 08/29/23 448,831.01
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0: 27/ 1¢) 2,614.39 08/30/23 451,445.40
INTEREST 186.39 08/31/23 451,631.79
TRANSFER FROM ANALYZED BIZ CKG ACCOUNT
):0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0:0: V2T 1) 14,448.67 08/31/23 466,080.46
BALANCE THIS STATEMENT ..ttt it ittt ettt ettt eeeeeenn 08/31/23 466,080.46
TOTAL DAYS IN STATEMENT PERIOD 08/01/23 THROUGH 08/31/23: 31
TOTAL CREDITS (21) 492,763.63 MINIMUM BALANCE 336,245.90
TOTAL DEBITS (4) 410,637.56 AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE 475,196.95
AVERAGE BALANCE 475,196.95

—————————— INTEREST=- - - - - - - - - -

AVERAGE LEDGER BALANCE: 475,196.95 INTEREST EARNED: 186.39
AVERAGE AVAILABLE BALANCE: 475,196.95 DAYS IN PERIOD:08/01/23-08/31/23: 31
INTEREST PAID THIS PERIOD: 186.39 ANNUAL PERCENTAGE YIELD EARNED: .46%

INTEREST PAID 2023: 1,655.04



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 01 PAGE: 1
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX0976 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS: 0

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS

PAYROLL ACCOUNT 30
1540 POPELKA DR 0
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468 0

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
BALANCE LAST STATEMENT ..ttt ittt ettt et eeeeeeen 07/31/23 161,967.14
ASCENSUS TRUST RET PLAN 259835 08042023
1,570.22 08/04/23 160,396.92
ASCENSUS TRUST RET PLAN 259835 08042023
1,627.62 08/04/23 158,769.30
IRS USATAXPYMT 270361662373226 5,000.67 08/04/23 153,768.63
BILLINGS HEIGHTS PAYROLL 16,172.55 08/04/23 137,596.08
STATE OF MONTANA MT TAX PMT XXXXX1648
1,069.00 08/07/23 136,527.08
Money Transfer 100,000.00 08/17/23 236,527.08
ASCENSUS TRUST RET PLAN 259835 08182023
1,539.57 08/18/23 234,987.51
ASCENSUS TRUST RET PLAN 259835 08182023
1,605.80 08/18/23 233,381.71
IRS USATAXPYMT 270363070167977 4,986.94 08/18/23 228,394.77
BILLINGS HEIGHTS PAYROLL 16,150.31 08/18/23 212,244 .46
STATE OF MONTANA MT TAX PMT 56898816
1,067.00 08/21/23 211,177.46
THE GUARDIAN SEP GP INS 76988900WWA0000
1,786.54 08/21/23 209,390.92
HEALTH CARE SERV OBPPAYMT XXXXXX4889
16,334.97 08/31/23 193,055.95
BALANCE THIS STATEMENT ..ttt ittt et eeeeeeeeeeeeenn 08/31/23 193,055.95
TOTAL DAYS IN STATEMENT PERIOD 08/01/23 THROUGH 08/31/23: 31
TOTAL CREDITS (1) 100,000.00 MINIMUM BALANCE 136,527.08

TOTAL DEBITS (12) 68,911.19 AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE 174,973.74



AVERAGE BALANCE 174,973.74
*x *x *x CONTINTUETD * * %



FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00011 O1 PAGE: 2
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX0976 08/31/2023
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 0

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
PAYROLL ACCOUNT

R IR b I b b b b b b b b b b b b S dh 2 S A b b b b b b b b b b b db 2 2 2 b b b b b b b b b b b Sh S S 2 2 b b b b b b b b 2h Sb 44

* | TOTAL FOR | TOTAL *
* | THIS PERIOD | YEAR TO DATE *
N ———————. *
* TOTAL OVERDRAFT FEES: | $.00 | $.00 *
S N ————. *
* TOTAL RETURNED ITEM FEES: | $.00 | $.00 *

RR IR IR R I a2 b b b b b b b b b b S dh 2 d 2 2 b b b b b b b b b b b I S S 2 b b b b b b b b b b b Sh S S 2 2 2 b 2 b b b b b b b (2h  Sb 3 4

Balancing Your Checking Account
This form will assist you in balancing your checking account. Please complete all the information
for the Statement Balance and Register Balance forms, and click the Calculate Balance buttons
near the bottom of the page. When the Adjusted Statement and Adjusted Check Register Balances at the
bottom of the page equals each other, you have balanced your checking account. If they do not equal
each other, make sure all the information entered is correct and complete, and calculate and
compare balances again.



09/01/23 BILLINGS HEIGHTS WATER DISTRICT Page: 1 of 2
09:43:56 Payroll Check Register for Accounting Period 8/23 Report ID: W100A
Period

Check # Payee #/Name Check Amount Date Issued Redeemed
-89699 4 DAVID P BROOKSHIRE 3042.33 08/04/23 8/23
-89698 6 JENNIFER M BURNSIDE 1486.98 08/04/23 8/23
-89697 10 QUIN T FUHRMAN 1990.10 08/04/23 8/23
-89696 13 MATTHEW KADLEC 1477.51 08/04/23 8/23
-89695 2 CLAY J MCCAFFREE 1696.17 08/04/23 8/23
-89694 11 SUZANNE M MCKETHEN 1260.88 08/04/23 8/23
-89693 12 AUSTIN MISTRETTA 1403.04 08/04/23 8/23
-89692 1 ANDREW W REICHENBACH 1768.73 08/04/23 8/23
-89691 7 JOSHUA C SIMPSON 2046.81 08/04/23 8/23
-89690 FIT EFTPS 5000.67 08/04/23 8/23
-89689 SIT MT DEPT OF REVENUE 1069.00 08/04/23 8/23
-89688 401K ASCENSUS 2268.37 08/04/23 8/23
-89687 401K PS ASCENSUS 929.47 08/04/23 8/23
-89685 4 DAVID P BROOKSHIRE 3042.33 08/18/23 8/23
-89684 6 JENNIFER M BURNSIDE 1486.98 08/18/23 8/23
